

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1122A Version: 1				
Туре:	County Attorney Item	Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/29/2016	In control:	County Attorney		
On agenda:	7/19/2016	Final action:	7/19/2016		
Title:	Resolution placing Charter Review Commission referendum questions on the November 8, 2016 General Election ballot.				
Sponsors:					
Sponsors: Indexes:					
•					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/19/2016	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

Subject:

Resolution placing Charter Review Commission referendum questions on the November 8, 2016 General Election ballot.

Recommended Action:

Approve the resolution placing Charter Review Commission referendum questions on the November 8, 2016 General Election ballot.

Strategic Plan:

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach

Summary:

The Charter Review Commission (CRC) has recommended six (6) proposed amendments to the Pinellas County Charter for approval by the electors of Pinellas County during the November 8, 2016 General Election. A full discussion of the CRC process and its analysis of the proposed changes are contained in the Report to the Citizens. This report has already been submitted to each Commissioner for consideration, but included with this item is the portion that contains these recommendations. According to the terms of the Charter, the Board is required to place Charter Review Commission proposals on the ballot.

Background Information:

N/A

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Staff Member Responsible:

James L. Bennett, County Attorney Jewel White, Chief Assistant County Attorney Mary Scott Hardwick, Intergovernmental Liaison

Partners:

Pinellas County Charter Review Commission

Attachments:

Resolution placing proposed Charter Review Commission referendum questions on the 2016 General Election ballot 2016 CRC Report to the Citizens